

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 4741/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 25/07/2005 in SCA No. 5692/1999 of
The HIGH COURT OF

GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SAAHIL ORGANICS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4833 of 2006

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4860 of 2006

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4910 of 2006

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4913 of 2006

With I.A.1(c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4989 of 2006

(With appl(s) for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

Date: 10/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, SG

Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Issue notice on the prayer for interim relief.

In the meantime, operation of the impugned order is stayed.

(J.S. Rawat)

(Rajesh Dham)

AR-cum-PS

Court Master