

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2959 OF 2006

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SAAHIL ORGANICS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NOS. 2960-2964, 3659 and 5616 of 2006 - With office report

Date: 24/01/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. C.K. Ganguli, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.P.Devanath, Adv.

Mrs. Sheela Goel, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Await service of notice in Civil Appeal Nos.2962, 2963 and 3659 of 2006.

The petitioners shall take fresh steps within four weeks to complete the service of notice in Civil Appeal Nos. 2960 & 2961 of 2006.

Office to issue notice forthwith in Civil Appeal No. 5616 of 2006.

List again on 15.3.2007.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar